

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4055/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in IA No. 18/2002 &  
IA No. 19/2002 & RFA No. 605/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RANGANAYAKAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. PRAKASH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of R.No.10 from  
the array of parties)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed for, application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 10 is  
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER